-eliminate non-filing systems
-segregate water and sewer operations
-eliminate non-rate base components of the balance sheet accounts
-set the Capital Structure to the Parenls proportions of 38.78% Debt 8 61 22% Equity with consideration
made for Customer Deposits and Deferred Taxes

97 printed 10/1/2010 8:12AM

Reconciliation of Capital Structure to Requested Rate Base
13 Month Average Balance
Fairways at Mt. Plymouth Schedule: D-2 Rev. 1
Docket No. 100330-WS Page: 1 o f 1
Historical Test Year Ending April 30, 2010
Historical [ X ] Projected [ X ]

Explanation: Provide a reconciliation of the average basis capital structure to requested rate base.
Explain all adjustments. Submit an additional schedule if a year-end basis is used.

Florida Public Service Commission

Preparer: D Moy Kelly

(1) (2) (3) (4) ( 5 )  (6)
Parent Reconciliation Reconciled Reconciled

Line Test Year Adjustments To Test Yr To Pro Forma Supporting
No. Class of Capital Average Pro rata * Rate Base? Rate Base Schedules

Water
1 Long-Term Debt 26.952.309 (26,827.858) 124,451 129,369 D-5
2 Short-Term Debt 0 0 0 0 D-4
3 Preferred Stock 0 0 0 0 D-3
4 Common Equity 42349.814 (42,353,342) 196,472 204.236
5 Customer Deposits 84,294 (83,288) 1,007 1.007 D-7
6 Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes 1,456,472 (1,456,195) 277 277 C-6
7
8 Total 71.042.890 (70.720.683) 322,207 334,889 A-I

Sewer
9 Long-Term Debt 26,952,309 (26,809,203) 143.1 07 145,613 D-5
10 Short-Term Debt 0 0 0 0 D-4
11 Preferred Stock 0 0 0 0 D-3

13 Customer Deposits 84.294 (83.781) 51 3 513 D-7
14 Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes 1,456.472 (1,460,411) (3,939) (3,939) C-6
15
16 Total 71,042.890 (70,677,286) 365,604 372,067 A-2

12 Common Equity 42,549,814 (42,323,891) 225,923 229,880

t The 13 month averages shown in column (4) above include used &useful adjustments as shown on Schedule A-I.

' List corresponding adjustments to rate base below:
There are no Specific adjustments. The Pro-rata adjustments shown are made to accomplish the following:
-eliminate non-filing systems
-segregate water and sewer operations
-eliminate non-rate base components of the balance sheet accounts
-set the Capital Structure to the Parent's proportions of 38.78% Debt & 61.22% Equity with consideration
made for Customer Deposits and Deferred Taxes

97 printed 10/1/2010 8:12AM

Reconciliation of Capital Structure to Requested Rate Base
13 Month Averaoe Balance

Florida Public Service Commission -
Peace River
Docket No. 100330-WS
Historical Test Year Ending April 30, 2010
Historical [ X ] Projected [ X ]

Schedule: D-2 Rev. 1
Page: 1 0 f 1
Preparer: D Moy Kelly

Explanation: Provide a reconciliation of the average basis capital structure to requested rate base
Explain all adjustments. Submit an additional schedule if a year-end basis is used.

(1 ) (21 (3) (41 (5) (6)
Reconciled Parent Reconciliation Reconciled

Line Test Year Adjustments To Test Yr To Pro Forma Supporting
No. Class of Capital Average Pro rata Rate Base7 Rate Base Schedules

Water
1 Long-Term Debt 26,952,309 (26,892,827) 59.483 79.001 D-5
2 Short-Term Debt 0 0 0 0 D 4
3 Preferred Stock 0 0 0 0 D-3
4 Common Equity 42,549,814 (42,455,908) 93.906 124,720
5 Customer Deposits 84,294 (84,087) 207 207 D-7
6 Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes 1,456,472 (1,452.069) 4,403 4,403 C-6
7

8 Total 71,042,890 (70,884.891) 157,999 208,331 A-1

Sewer
9 Long-Term Debt
10 Short-Term Debt
11 Preferred Stock
12 Common EauitU

26,952,309 (26,869,291)
0 0

83,018
0

83,977 D-5
0 D 4

0 0 0 0 D-3
42.549.814 (42.418.752\ 131.062 132.575

13 Customer Deposits 84.294 (84.098) 196 196 D-7
14 Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes 1,456,472 (1,449,796) 6.674 6,674 C-6
I 6  . -
16 Total 71,042.890 (70,821,939) 220,951 223,422 A-2

t The 13 month averages shown in column (4) above include used 8 useful adjustments as shown on Schedule A-I

* List corresponding adjustments to rate base below:
There are no Specific adjustments The Pro-rata adjustments shown are made to accomplish the following:
-eliminate non-filing systems
- segregate water and sewer operations
-eliminate non-rate base components of the balance sheet accounts
-set the Capital Structure to the Parent's proportions of 38.78% Debt & 61.22% Equity with consideration

[…]

There are no Specific adjustments. The Pro-rata adjustments shown are made to accomplish the following:
-eliminate non-filing systems
-segregate water and sewer operations
-eliminate non-rate base components of the balance sheet accounts
-set the Capital Structure to the Parent's proportions of 38.78% Debt & 61.22% Equity with consideration
made for Customer Deoosits and Deferred Taxes

97 printed 10/1/2010 8:12AM

Reconciliation of Capital Structure to Requested Rate Base
13 Month Average Balance
AUF Water Rate Band 3
Docket No. 100330-WS P;l"O. 1 nf 4

Historical Test Year Ending April 30, 2010
Historical [ X ]  Projected [ X ]

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: D-2 Rev. I
. _  J-. I ". ,
Preparer: D Moy Kelly

Explanation: Provide a reconciliation of the average basis capital structure to requested rate base
Explain all adjustments. Submit an additional schedule if a year-end basis is used.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
Parent Reconciliation Reconciled Reconciled

Line Test Year Adjustments To Test Yr To Pro Forma Supporting
No. Class of Capital Average Pro rata * Rate Baset Rate Base Schedules

Water
1 Long-Term Debt 28.952.309 (26,471,213) 481,097 510,121 D-5
2 Short-Term Debt 0 0 0 0 D-4
3 Preferred Stock 0 0 0 0 D-3
4 Common Equity 42,549,814 (41,790,303) 759,511 805,331
5 Customer Deposits 84.294 (80,942) 3,352 3,352 D-7
6 Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes 1,456,472 (1,400,502) 55,970 55.970 C-6
7

71,042,890 (69,742,960) 1,299,930 1,374.774 A-I 8 Total

Sewer
9 Long-Term Debt NA NA 0 0 D-5
10 Short-Term Debt NA NA 0 0 D-4
11 Preferred Stock NA NA 0 0 D-3
12 Common Equity NA NA 0 0
13 Customer Deposits NA NA 0 0 D-7
14 Accumulated Deferred income Taxes NA NA 0 0 C-6
15
16 Total 0 0 0 0 A-2

t The 13 month averages shown in column (4) above include used 8 useful adjustments as shown on Schedule A-I

* List corresponding adjustments to rate base below:
There are no Specific adjustments. The Pro-rata adjustments shown are made to accomplish the following:
-eliminate non-filing systems
- segregate water and sewer operations
-eliminate non-rate base components of the balance sheet accounts
-set the Capital Structure to the Parent's proportions of 38.78% Debt & 61.22% Equity with consideration
made for Customer Deoosits and Deferred Taxes

97 printed 10/1/2010 8:12 AM

Reconciliation of Capital Structure to Requested Rate Base
13 Month Average Balance
AUF Water Rate Band 4

Historical Test Year Ending April 30, 2010
Historical [ X 1 Projected [ X 1

Explanation: Provide a reconciliation of the average basis capital structure to requested rate base
Explain all adjustments. Submit an additional schedule if a year-end basis is used.

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: D-2 Rev. 1

Preparer: D Moy Kelly
Docket No. 100330-WS Page: 1 0 f 1

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
Parent Reconciliation Reconciled Reconciled

Line Test Year Adjustments To Test Yr To Pro Forma Supporting
No. Class of Capital Average Pro rata * Rate Base7 Rate Base Schedules

Water
1 Long-Term Debt 26,952,309 (23,881,078) 3,071,231 3,434,747 D-5
2 Short-Term Debt 0 0 0 0 D-4
3 Preferred Stock 0 0 0 0 D-3
4 Common Equity 42349.814 (37,701,238) 4,848,576 5,422,462
5 Customer Deposits 84,294 (69,699) 14,596 14,596 D-7
6 Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes 1,456,472 (1,109,275) 347,197 347,197 C-6
7

8 Total 71 042 890 (62.761 289, 8.281 601 9 219,002 A-I

Sewer
9 Long-Term Debt NA NA
10 Short-Term Debt NA NA
I1  Preferred Stock NA NA
12 Common Equity NA NA
I 3  Customer Deposits NA NA
14 Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes NA NA

0 0 D-5
0 0 D-4
0 0 D-3
0 0
0 0 D-7
0 0 c-6

15
16 Total 0 0 0 0 A-2

t The 13 month averages shown in column (4) above include used 8 useful adjustments as shown on Schedule A-1.

* List corresponding adjustments to rate base below:
There are no Specific adjustments. The Pro-rata adjustments shown are made to accomplish the following:
- eliminate non-filing systems

[…]

t The 13 month averages shown in column (4) above include used 8 useful adjustments as shown on Schedule A-I.

* List corresponding adjustments to rate base below:
There are no Specific adjustments. The Pro-rata adjustments shown are made to accomplish the following:
-eliminate non-filing systems
-segregate water and sewer operations
-eliminate non-rate base components of the balance sheet accounts
-set the Capital Structure to the Parent's proportions of 38.78% Debt & 61.22% Equity with consideration
made for Customer Deposits and Deferred Taxes

97 printed 10/1/2010 8:12AM

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: D-2 Rev. 1

Preparer: D Moy Kelly

Reconciliation of Capital Structure to Requested Rate Base
13 Month Average Balance
AUF Sewer Rate Band 2

Historlcal Test Year Ending April 30, 2010
Historical [ X ] Projected [ X ]

Explanation: Provide a reconciliation of the average basis capital structure to requested rate base.
Explain all adjustments. Submit an additional schedule if a year-end basis is used.

Docket No. 100330-WS Page: 1 Of 1

(1 ) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
Parent Reconciliation Reconciled Reconciled

Line Test Year Adjustments To Test Yr To Pro Forma Supporting
No. Class of Capital Average Pro rata * Rate Base7 Rate Base Schedules

Water
1 Long-Term Debt NA NA 0 0 D-5
2 Short-Term Debt NA NA 0 0 13-4
3 Preferred Stock NA NA 0 0 D-3

5 Customer Deposits NA NA 0 0 0-7
6 Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes NA NA 0 0 C-6
7
8 Total 0 0 0 0 A-1

4 Common Equity NA NA 0 0

Sewer
9 Long-Term Debt 26,952,309 (24,172,313) 2,779,997 3,276,553 D-5
10 Short-Term Debt 0 0 0 0 0-4
11 Preferred Stock 0 0 0 0 D-3
12 Common Equity 42,549,814 (38.161.012) 4,388,802 5,172,719
13 Customer Deposits 84,294 (74.995) 9,299 9,299 D-7
14 Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes 1,456,472 (1,108,294) 348,178 348.178 C-6
15
16 Total 71,042,890 (63,516,614) 7,526,276 8,806,749 A-2

t The 13 month averages shown in column (4) above include used 8. useful adjustments as shown on Schedule A-1.

* List corresponding adjustments to rate base below:
There are no Specific adjustments. The Pro-rata adjustments shown are made to accomplish the following:
-eliminate non-filing systems
-segregate water and sewer operations
-eliminate non-rate base components of the balance sheet accounts
-set the Capital Structure to the Parent's proportions of 38.78% Debt & 61.22% Equity with consideration
made for Customer DeDosits and Deferred Taxes

97 printed 10/1/20108:12AM

Reconciliation of Capital Structure to Requested Rate Base